
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Discus Throw M85+ (1)
Judge: 

Carmelo Rado ITA Venice, ITA 19-09-13WORLD RECORD MASTERS (85) 35.92

Ian Reed USA San Diego, USA 17-09-17WORLD RECORD MASTERS (90) 28.49
William Platts USA Las Vegas, USA 23-06-10WORLD RECORD MASTERS (95) 20.35

Donald Pellmann USA San Diego, USA 15-09-20WORLD RECORD MASTERS (100) 14.86
Carmelo Rado ITA Caorle, ITA 19-09-13EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (8 35.92

Mario Riboni ITA Carolina, PUR 03-07-06EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (9 23.15
Giuseppe Ottaviani ITA San Benedetto, ITA 11-05-21EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (9 17.62

Giuseppe Ottaviani ITA Montecassiano, ITA 16-06-18EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (1 10.27
Stanislaw Kowalski POL Torun, POL 15-06-27EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (1 7.50

Michał DROHOMIRECKI Wałbrzych Toruń 20-06-27POLISH RECORD MASTERS (85) 23.10
Władysław MIELCAREK Bydgoszcz Opole 16-07-02POLISH RECORD MASTERS (90) 17.25

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  24-03-20  16:10:00

End: 24-03-20  16:55:00

1 654 Roland HEILER M85 32.87     Germany

2 2121 Grzegorz MIRKOWSKI M85 23.80     Poland

3 692 Lothar HUCHTHAUSEN M85 21.61     Germany

4 948 Horst WITSCHAß M85 19.72     Germany

5 2461 Zbigniew WERLING M85 16.45     Poland

6 2235 Czesław PLUSZCZEWSKI M90 14.69  SB   Poland

7 767 Günter LINKE M85 13.70     Germany

8 2471 Henryk WIERZCHOWSKI M90 13.14  SB   Poland

9 306 Osmo JUKARAINEN M90 12.94     Finland

10 541 Alfons KLEIN M90 11.28     Germany

11 349 Aaro PYLKKÄNEN M90  9.80     Finland

I II III IV V VI

29.72 32.87 32.15 x 30.12 xRoland HEILER

21.31 21.79 22.72 22.51 x 23.80Grzegorz MIRKOWSKI

x 19.37 19.90 20.93 21.61 19.56Lothar HUCHTHAUSEN

19.52 x x 18.56 18.56 19.72Horst WITSCHAß

15.46 15.06 14.04 16.45 15.27 14.15Zbigniew WERLING

12.60 x 12.65 13.39 14.69 13.72Czesław PLUSZCZEWSKI

11.73 11.29 12.05 11.93 13.70 12.18Günter LINKE

13.14 11.77 12.57 12.20 11.63 12.34Henryk WIERZCHOWSKI

x 11.53 10.65 12.64 12.94 12.57Osmo JUKARAINEN

9.76 10.55 10.69 11.13 11.28 xAlfons KLEIN

8.16 9.80 8.63 x x 7.19Aaro PYLKKÄNEN
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M85
1 Final Roland HEILER Germany 32.871     

2 Final Grzegorz MIRKOWSKI Poland 23.802     

3 Final Lothar HUCHTHAUSEN Germany 21.613     

4 Final Horst WITSCHAß Germany 19.724     

5 Final Zbigniew WERLING Poland 16.455     

6 Final Günter LINKE Germany 13.707     

CATEGORY: M90
1 Final Czesław PLUSZCZEWSKI Poland 14.696  SB   

2 Final Henryk WIERZCHOWSKI Poland 13.148  SB   

3 Final Osmo JUKARAINEN Finland 12.949     

4 Final Alfons KLEIN Germany 11.2810     

5 Final Aaro PYLKKÄNEN Finland  9.8011     
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